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ALL-TIME
LEADERS



500 YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE
By Panthers: 548 vs. Miami 11/13/17
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 534 at Seattle 12/4/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

400 YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE
By Panthers: 444 at New England 10/01/17
Playoffs: 467 vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: 400 at New Orleans 12/3/17
Playoffs: 410 at New Orleans 1/7/18

200 YARDS RUSHING OFFENSE
By Panthers: 216 vs. Minnesota 12/10/17
Playoffs: 223 at New York Giants 1/8/06
By Opponents: 240 at Seattle 12/4/16
Playoffs: 201 at Green Bay 1/12/97

300 YARDS PASSING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 355, Cam Newton at Detroit 10/08/17
Playoffs: 335, Cam Newton vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: 367, Jameis Winston vs. Tampa Bay 12/24/17
Playoffs: 376, Drew Brees at New Orleans 1/7/18

400 YARDS PASSING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 432, Cam Newton vs. Green Bay 9/18/11
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 465, Drew Brees at New Orleans 10/16/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

3 TOUCHDOWN PASSES IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Cam Newton at Detroit 10/08/17
Playoffs: Jake Delhomme at Chicago 1/15/06
By Opponents: ~ Aaron Rodgers vs. Green Bay 12/17/17
Playoffs: Russell Wilson vs. Seattle 1/17/16

4 TOUCHDOWN PASSES IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Cam Newton vs. Green Bay 12/17/17
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Drew Brees at New Orleans 10/16/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

5 TOUCHDOWN PASSES IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Cam Newton at New York Giants 12/20/15
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Drew Brees at New Orleans 1/1/12
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RECEIVING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 116, Greg Olsen vs Green Bay 12/17/17
Playoffs: 107, Greg Olsen and 101, Christian McCaffrey at New Orleans 1/7/18
By Opponents: 107, Mike Evans vs. Tampa Bay 12/24/17
Playoffs: 110, Jermaine Kearse vs. Seattle 1/17/16

200 YARDS RECEIVING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 201, Steve Smith vs. Minnesota 10/30/05
Playoffs: 218, Steve Smith at Chicago 1/15/06
By Opponents: 300, Julio Jones at Atlanta 10/2/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RECEIVING IN A GAME BY TWO PLAYERS
By Panthers: 122, Greg Olsen and 108, Kelvin Benjamin vs. San
Francisco 9/18/16
Playoffs: 107, Greg Olsen and 101, Christian McCaffrey at New Orleans 1/7/18
By Opponents: 146, Robby Anderson and 105, J. Kearse at
New York Jets 11/26/17
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RECEIVING IN A GAME BY TWO PLAYERS AND 100
YARDS RUSHING BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 122, Greg Olsen and 108, Kelvin Benjamin; and 100,
Fozzy Whittaker vs. San Francisco 9/18/16
Playoffs: 135, Steve Smith and 103, Muhsin Muhammad
vs. Dallas 1/3/04 and 104, Stephen Davis
By Opponents: Has never happened
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RECEIVING IN A GAME BY TWO
PLAYERS, 100 YARDS RUSHING BY A PLAYER AND 300
YARDS PASSING BY A PLAYER IN A GAME
By Panthers: 122, Greg Olsen and 108, Kelvin Benjamin; 100, Fozzy
Whittaker; and 353, Cam Newton vs. San Francisco
9/18/16
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents:  Chris Carter (138) and Randy Moss (106)
receiving; Robert Smith (103) rushing; and
Daunte Culpepper (357) passing at
Minnesota 11/19/00
Playoffs: Has never happened

3 TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Steve Smith vs. Houston 9/16/07
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Hakeem Nicks at New York Giants 9/12/10
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RUSHING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 103, Jonathan Stewart vs. Minnesota 12/10/17
Playoffs: 106, Jonathan Stewart vs. Seattle 1/17/16
By Opponents: 106, Thomas Rawls at Seattle 12/4/16
Playoffs: 132, Shaun Alexander at Seattle 1/22/06

100 YARDS RUSHING IN A GAME BY TWO PLAYERS
By Panthers: 152, DeAngelo Williams and 110, Jonathan
Stewart at Tampa Bay 10/18/09
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 147, Le'Veon Bell and 118, LeGarrette Blount vs.
Pittsburgh 9/21/14
Playoffs: Has never happened

100 YARDS RUSHING IN A GAME BY TWO PLAYERS AND 100 YARDS
RECEIVING BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 186, DeAngelo Williams and 115, Jonathan
Stewart and 117, Steve Smith vs. Tampa Bay
12/8/08
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Has never happened
Playoffs: Has never happened



200 YARDS RUSHING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 210, DeAngelo Williams at New Orleans 12/30/12
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 205, Matt Forte at Chicago 10/2/11
Playoffs: Has never happened

3 TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Jonathan Stewart vs. Minnesota 12/10/17
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Michael Turner vs. Atlanta 12/12/10
Playoffs: Has never happened

4 TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: DeAngelo Williams at NY Giants 12/21/08
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Michael Turner at Atlanta 11/23/08
Playoffs: Has never happened

2 INTERCEPTIONS IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Luke Kuechly at Dallas 11/26/15
Playoffs: Kurt Coleman vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: Robert Alford at Atlanta 10/2/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

3 INTERCEPTIONS IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Deon Grant at Minnesota 9/22/02
Playoffs: Ricky Manning at Philadelphia 1/18/04
By Opponents: Has never happened
Playoffs: Has never happened

3 OR MORE SACKS IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 3, Star Lotulelei vs. Arizona 10/30/16
Playoffs: 3, Kony Ealy vs. Denver 2/7/16
By Opponents: 3, Everson Griffen vs. Minnesota 9/25/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

PUNT RETURNED FOR ATOUCHDOWN IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 60, Kaelin Clay at New York Jets 11/26/17
Playoffs: 59, Steve Smith at Seattle 1/22/06
By Opponents: 54, Marcus Sherels vs. Minnesota 9/25/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

2 PUNTS RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 87, 61 Steve Smith vs. Cincinnati 12/8/02
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 82, 75 Darrien Gordon at Denver 11/9/97
Playoffs: Has never happened

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 103, Damiere Byrd vs. Tampa Bay 12/24/17
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 99, Andre Roberts vs. Washington 11/22/15
Playoffs: Has never happened

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TOUGHDOWN IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: 8, Kurt Coleman at Atlanta 10/2/16
Playoffs: 22, Luke Kuechly vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: 76, Eddie Jackson at Chicago 10/22/17
Playoffs: 90, Kam Chancellor at Seattle 1/10/15

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN IN A GAME BY A PLAYER
By Panthers: Luke Kuechly at New York Jets 11/26/17
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Eddie Jackson at Chicago 10/22/17
Playoffs: Malik Jackson vs. Denver 2/7/16

TWO DEFENSIVE RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWN IN A GAME
By Panthers: Kurt Coleman 36-yard interception return, Luke Kuechly
32-yard interception return at Dallas 11/26/15
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Eddie Jackson 75-yard fumble return, Eddie Jackson 76-yard
interception return at Chicago 10/22/17
Playoffs: Has never happened

PUNT BLOCKED
By Panthers: Jason Williams blocks Ryan Quigley vs. New York Jets
12/15/13
Playoffs: Has never happened

By Opponents: ~ Adam Thielen blocks Brad Nortman, returned for
touchdown and Jasper Brinkley blocks Brad Nortman,
returned for touchdown by Everson Griffen at Minnesota
11/30/14

Playoffs: Has never happened

PUNT BLOCKED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
By Panthers: Michael Bates blocks Matt Turk recovered by
Dwight Stone in end zone vs. Washington 12/13/98
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: ~ Adam Thielen blocks Brad Nortman, returned for
touchdown and Jasper Brinkley blocks Brad Nortman,
returned for touchdown by Everson Griffen at Minnesota
11/30/14
Playoffs: Has never happened

PUNT BLOCKED FOR A SAFETY
By Panthers: Greg Hardy blocks Matt Dodge punt out of end
zone at New York Giants 9/12/10
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Has never happened
Playoffs: Has never happened

PAT KICK MISSED
By Panthers: Graham Gano vs. Tampa Bay 12/24/17
Playoffs: John Kasay at Chicago 1/15/06
By Opponents: Dustin Hopkins at Washington 12/19/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

PAT KICK BLOCKED
By Panthers: Julius Peppers blocks Matt Bryant kick vs. Tampa Bay 12/8/08
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: William Gholston blocks Graham Gano kick vs. Tampa Bay
12/24/17
Playoffs: Has never happened

BLOCKED PAT RETURNED FOR TWO POINT CONVERSION
By Panthers: Has never happened
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: ~ Stephone Anthony returns Graham Gano PAT attempt
blocked by Kevin Williams at New Orleans 12/06/15
Playoffs: Has never happened



SAFETY SCORED
By Panthers: Philip Rivers sacked in the end zone by Mario Addison
vs. San Diego 12/11/16
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: ~ Cam Newton sacked in the end zone by Danielle Hunter
vs. Minnesota 9/25/16
Playoffs: Brad Nortman tackled in the end zone by Justin Bethel vs.
Arizona 1/3/15

FIELD GOAL BLOCKED
By Panthers: Kawann Short blocks Connor Barth’s 52-yard field goal
attempt at Chicago

Playoffs: Shane Burton blocks Adam Vinatieri 36-yard field goal
attempt at New England 2/1/04
By Opponents: Dominique Rodgers-Cromartie blocks Graham Gano’s
34-yard field goal attempt at New York Giants
12/20/15
Playoffs: Has never happened

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWN
By Panthers: Doug Evans returns John Carney 37-yard field goal 54
yards vs. San Diego 12/17/00 (kick blocked by Jay
Williams)
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: Aeneas Williams returns John Kasay 37-yard field goal
72 yards vs. Arizona 11/19/95 (kick blocked by Seth
Joyner)
Playoffs: Has never happened

TWO POINT ATTEMPT MADE
By Panthers: Cam Newton run at New York Jets 11/26/17
Playoffs: Cam Newton pass to Mike Tolbert vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: C. Keenum pass to B. Bell vs. Minnesota 12/10/17
Playoffs: Peyton Manning pass to Bennie Fowler vs. Denver 1/7/16

TWO POINT ATTEMPT FAILED
By Panthers: Cam Newton pass attempt failed at New York Jets
11/26/17
Playoffs: Jake Delnomme pass attempt failed vs. Arizona 1/10/08
By Opponents: ~ Philip Rivers pass attempt failed vs. San Diego
12/11/16
Playoffs: Troy Aikman pass incomplete vs. Dallas 1/5/97

40 POINTS SCORED IN A GAME
By Panthers: 45, vs. Miami 11/13/17
Playoffs: 49, vs. Arizona 1/24/16
By Opponents: 40, at Seattle 12/4/16
Playoffs: Has never happened

50 POINTS SCORED IN A GAME
By Panthers: 52, vs. Cincinnati 12/8/02
Playoffs: Has never happened
By Opponents: 52, at Oakland 12/24/00
Playoffs: Has never happened

SHUTOUT SCORED IN A GAME
By Panthers: 38-0 vs. Atlanta Falcons 12/13/15
Playoffs: 23-0 at New York Giants 1/8/06
By Opponents: ~ 41-0 vs. Atlanta 11/24/02
Playoffs: Has never happened



ALL-TIME CAREER SCORERS

SCORING YEARS TD TDr TDp TDrt FG ATT PAT ATT 2pt. S PTS
Kasay, John 1995-2010 0 0 0 0 351 - 424 429 - 438 0 0 1482
Gano, Graham 2012-2018 0 0 0 0 151 - 177 217 - 227 0 0 670
Smith, Steve 2001-13 75 2 67 6 0o - O 0O - 0 2 0 454
Stewart, Jonathan 2008-2017 58 51 7 0 o - 0 O - O 0 0 348
Newton, Cam 2011-2018 54 54 0 0 o - o0 o - O 2 0 328
Williams, DeAngelo 2006-2014 53 46 7 0 o - O o - O 2 0 322
Muhammad, Muhsin 1996-2004; 2008-0¢ 50 0 50 0 o - O o - O 2 0 304
Walls, Wesley 1996-2002 44 0 44 0 o - O 0O - 0 0 0 264
Olsen, Greg 2011-2018 33 0 33 0 o - o0 o - O 2 0 202
Davis, Stephen 2003-2005 20 20 0 0 o - 0O o - O 0 0 120
Ginn Jr., Ted 2013, 2015-2016 19 0 19 0 0o - O 0O - 0 0 0 114
Tolbert, Mike 2012-2016 19 13 6 0 o - O O - 0 0 0 114
Mare, Olindo 2011 0 0 0 0 22 - 28 44 - 45 0 0 110
Benjamin, Kelvin 2014-2017 18 0 18 0 0o - O o - O 0 0 108
Funchess, Devin 2015-2018 17 o 17 0 o - O o - O 1 0 104
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga 1996-2001 17 14 3 0 o - O 0O - 0 0 0 102
Nedney, Joe 2000 0 0 0 0 26 - 28 20 - 20 0 0 98
Foster, DeShaun 2002-2007 14 10 4 0 o - O O - 0 0 0 84
Carrier, Mark 1995-1998 13 0 13 0 o - O o - O 0 0 78
LaFell, Brandon 2010-2013 13 0 13 0 o - 0 O - O 0 0 78
Lane, Fred 1997-1999 13 13 0 0 o - 0O o - O 0 0 78
Jeffers, Patrick 1999-2001 12 0 12 0 0o - O 0O - 0 0 0 72
Ismail, Raghib 1996-1998 11 1 10 0 o - 0O o - O 0 0 66
Graham, Shayne 2002 0 0 0 0 13 - 18 21 - 21 0 0 60
Goings, Nick 2001-2008 9 6 3 0 o - O o - O 1 0 56
Johnson, Anthony 1995-1999 9 7 2 0 o - O o - O 1 0 56
Floyd, William 1998-2000 9 7 2 0 o - 0 o - O 0 0 54
Green, Willie 1995-1996 9 0 9 0 o - 0 O - O 0 0 54
Hoover, Brad 2000-2009 9 3 6 0 o - 0O o - O 0 0 54
King, Jeff 2006-2010 9 0 9 0 o - O o - O 0 0 54
Mangum, Kris 1997-2006 9 0 9 0 o - 0 o - O 0 0 54
Brown, Corey 2014-2016 8 0 7 1 o - O o - O 0 0 48
Carter, Drew 2004-2007 8 0 8 0 o - 0 o - O 0 0 48
Proehl, Ricky 2003-2005 8 0 8 0 o - 0 o - O 0 0 48
Cunningham, Richie 1999-2000 0 0 0 0 8 - 10 22 - 23 0 0 46
Colbert, Keary 2004-2007 7 0 7 0 o - O O - 0 1 0 44
Medlock, Justin 2012 0 0 0 0 7 - 10 23 - 23 0 0 44
McCaffrey, Christian 2017-2018 7 2 5 0 o - O o - O 0 0 42
Hayes, Donald 1998-2001 7 0 7 0 o - O 0O - 0 0 0 42
Smith, Lamar 2002 7 7 0 0 o - O o - O 0 0 42
Dickson, Ed 2014-2017 6 0 5 1 o - 0 O - O 0 0 36
Weinke, Chris 2001-2006 6 6 0 0 o - O 0O - 0 0 0 36
Bates, Michael 1996-2000 5 0 0 5 o - 0O 0O - 0 0 0 30
Brown, Dee 2002 5 4 1 0 o - O o - O 0 0 30
Delhomme, Jake 2003-2009 5 5 0 0 o - O 0O - 0 0 0 30
Johnson, Keyshawn 2006 5 1 4 0 o - O o - O 0 0 30
Munnerlyn, Captain 2009-13; 2017-18 5 0 0 5 o - O o - O 0 0 30
Rosario, Dante 2007-2010 5 0 5 0 o - 0O o - O 0 0 30
Collins, Kerry 1995-1998 4 4 0 0 o - O O - 0 2 0 28
Cotchery, Jerricho 2014-2015 4 0 4 0 0o - O o - 0 1 0 26
Artis-Payne, Cameron 2015-2018 4 4 0 0 o - o0 o - O 0 0 24
Byrd, Isaac 2000-2002 4 0 4 0 0o - O O - 0 0 0 24
Carruth, Rae 1997-1999 4 0 4 0 o - O O - 0 0 0 24
Griffith, Howard 1995-1996 4 2 2 0 o - O O - 0 0 0 24
Minter, Mike 1997-2006 4 0 0 4 0o - O O - 0 0 0 24
Moore, Derrick 1995 4 4 0 0 o - O o - O 0 0 24



Shockey, Jeremy
Whittaker, Fozzy
Beuerlein, Steve
Gamble, Chris
Gettis, David
Goodson, Mike
Greene, Scott
Hetherington, Chris
Huntley, Richard
Metzelaars, Pete
Peppers, Julius
Byrd, Damiere
Seidman, Mike
Coleman, Kurt
Crawford, Casey
Davis, Eric

Evans, Doug
Fauria, Christian
Gaines, Michael
Guliford, Eric
Kinchen, Brian
Kuechly, Luke
Manning, Jr., Ricky
Marshall, Richard
Mills, Sam
Murphy, Louis
Norman, Josh
Pilares, Kealoha
Wiggins, Jermaine
Chandler, Jeff
Christian, Bob
Davis, Thomas
Stone, Dwight
Sauerbrun, Todd
Anderson, Rashard
Avant, Jason
Barnidge, Gary
Beebe, Don
Bennett, Brandon
Bersin, Brenton
Boston, Tre
Brockel, Richie
Broughton, Luther
Clay, Kaelin
Florence, Drayton
Gardner, Rod
Godfrey, Charles
Greene, Kevin
Harper, Roman
Hitchcock, Jimmy
Hixon, Domenik
Jarrett, Dwayne
King, Shawn
Kragen, Greg
Lucas, Ken
McKyer, Tim
Mills, Ernie
Moorehead, Kindal
Naanee, Legedu
Ogbonnaya, Chris

2011
2014-2018
1996-2000
2004-2012
2010-13
2009-2011
1996-1997
1999-2001
2001

1995
2002-09; 2017-18
2016-2018
2003-2006
2015-2017
2000-2001
1996-2000
1998-2001
2007
2004-2006
1995
1999-2000
2012-2018
2003-2005
2006-2010
1995-1997
2012
2011-2015
2011-2012
2002

2004
1995-1996
2005-2018
1995-1998
2001-2004
2000-2001
2014
2008-12
1995

2004
2014-2017
2014-2016
2011-2015
1997-1998
2017

2013

2005
2008-2014
1996; 1998-1999
2014-2015
2000-2001
2013
2007-2010
1996-1998
1995-1997
2005-2008
1995

1997
2003-07
2011

2014
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Oliver, Winslow
Philyaw, Dino
Robertson, Jamal
Shepard, Russell
Smart, Rod
Thompson, Shaq
Uwaezuoke, Iheanyi
Vaughan, Josh
Wallace, Al
Wesley, Dante
White, Melvin
Witherspoon, Will
Workman, Vince
Hardy, Greg
Hilbert, Jon
Addison, Mario
Applewhite, Antwan
Onatolu, Kenny
Rasby, Walter
Rucker, Mike
Thomas, Hollis
TOTALS

1996-1998
1995-1996
2004-2005
2017
2002-2005
2015-2018
2000
2010-2011
2002-2006
2002-05; 2007-09
2013-2014
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2010-2014
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1995-1997
1999-2007
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ALL-TIME CAREER PASSERS

PASSING YARDS YEARS ATT CMP PCT YDS TD INT SACK YDS LOST Rtg 300yd
Newton, Cam 2011-2018 3,420 2,001 58.5% 25,074 158 94 256 1,943 85.3 16
Delhomme, Jake 2003-2009 2,669 1,580 59.2% 19,258 120 89 154 1,158 826 11
Beuerlein, Steve 1996-2000 1,723 1,041 60.4% 12,690 86 50 191 1,109 87.7 8
Collins, Kerry 1995-1998 1,340 694 51.8% 8,306 47 54 79 515 66.0 5
Weinke, Chris 2001-2006 687 373 54.3% 3,800 14 26 42 267 61.4 2
Peete, Rodney 2002-2004 392 228 58.2% 2,652 15 14 34 212 76.6 3
Moore, Matt 2007-2010 392 227 57.9% 2,640 16 17 28 208 73.9 1
Clausen, Jimmy 2010-2012 299 157 52.5% 1,558 3 9 33 223 58.4 0
Anderson, Derek 2011-2017 168 111 66.1% 1,265 7 5 4 17 90.0 0
Testaverde, Vinny 2007 172 94 54.7% 952 5 6 9 46 65.8 0
Carr, David 2007 136 73 53.7% 635 3 5 13 74 58.3 0
Reich, Frank 1995 84 37 44.0% 441 2 2 12 100 58.7 1
St. Pierre, Brian 2010 28 13 46.4% 173 1 2 3 23 48.7 0
Fasani, Randy 2002 44 15 34.1% 171 0 4 7 60 8.8 0
Lytle, Matt 2001 30 17 56.7% 133 1 3 3 24 39.3 0
Lewis, Jeff 1999-2000 35 18 51.4% 131 0 1 8 57 48.6 0
Trudeau, Jack 1995 17 11 64.7% 100 0 3 2 8 40.9 0
Basanez, Brett 2006-2008 11 6 54.5% 56 0 1 0 0 30.9 0
Pike, Tony 2010 12 6 50.0% 47 0 0 1 10 60.1 0
Guliford, Eric 1995 2 1 50.0% 46 0 1 0 0 56.3 0
Craig, Dameyune 2001 8 4  50.0% 34 0 0 2 15 61.5 0
Naanee, Legedu 2011 1 1 100.0% 27 0 0 0 0 118.8 0
Edwards, Armanti 2010-2013 3 2 66.7% 11 0 0 0 0 72.9 0
McCown, Josh 2008-2009 6 1 16.7% 2 0 0 1 6 39.6 0
Bono, Steve 1999 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Brown, Dee 2001-2002 1 0 0.0% 0 0 1 0 0 0.0 0
Floyd, William 1998-2000 1 0 0.0% 0 0 1 0 0 0.0 0
Foster, DeShaun 2002-2005 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Huntley, Richard 2001 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 1 0 39.6 0
Johnson, Keyshawn 2006 1 0 0.0% 0 0 1 0 0 0.0 0
LaFell, Brandon 2010-2013 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Palardy, Michael 2017-2018 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Proehl, Ricky 2003-2004 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Sauerbrun, Todd 2001-2004 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Smith, Steve 2001-2013 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Walter, Ken 1997-2000 2 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
Workman, Vince 1995 1 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 39.6 0
TOTAL 11,693 6,711 57.4% 80,202 478 389 883 6,075 78.3 47
TEAM YEAR BY YEAR 1995 537 263 49.0% 3,304 16 25 38 258 59.1 3
1996 487 273 56.1% 3,333 22 11 36 250 83.0 1
1997 534 289 54.1% 3,156 17 24 44 311 63.7 1
1998 507 292 57.6% 3,624 25 18 b4 302 81.5 1
1999 575 345 60.0% 4,447 36 15 51 286 94.3 4
2000 566 340 60.1% 3,850 19 19 69 382 77.7 4
2001 579 314 54.2% 3,098 12 22 32 216 60.7 1
2002 464 255 55.0% 2,981 15 22 44 287 65.7 3
2003 460 270 58.7% 3,238 19 16 26 188 79.6 2
2004 536 311 58.0% 3,889 29 15 33 246 87.0 4



2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
TOTAL

449
539
505
414
465
484
519
490
473
545
501
563
501
11,693

269
325
285
246
264
256
312
284
292
327
300
306
293
6,711

59.9%
60.3%
56.4%
59.4%
56.8%
52.9%
60.1%
58.0%
61.7%
60.0%
59.9%
54.4%
58.5%
57.4%

3,485
3,486
2,941
3,288
3,070
2,635
4,089
3,927
3,379
3,828
3,873
3,962
3,319
80,202

25
19
19
15
16

21
19
24
23
35
21
22
478

16
17
17
12
20
21
17
12
13
12
10
19
16
389

28
32
33
20
33
50
35
36
43
42
33
36
35
883

214
222
206
130
271
346
260
244
336
317
284
277
242
6,075

88.1
77.9
71.9
84.7
70.5
57.0
84.9
86.5
88.8
86.2
99.2
75.1
79.7
78.3
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ALL-TIME CAREER RUSHERS

RUSHING YARDS YEARS RSH YDS AVG LONG TDs 100-yd. gms.
Stewart, Jonathan 2008-2017 1,699 7,318 4.3 69t 51 16
Williams, DeAngelo 2006-2014 1,432 6,846 4.8 77 46 18
Newton, Cam 2011-2018 828 4,320 5.2 72t 54 3
Foster, DeShaun 2002-2007 851 3,336 3.9 71 10 7
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga 1996-2001 611 2,530 4.1 67t 14 7
Davis, Stephen 2003-2005 522 2,085 4.0 40 20 7
Lane, Fred 1997-1999 502 2,001 4.0 50 13 6
Johnson, Anthony 1995-1999 482 1,795 3.7 29 7 6
Goings, Nick 2001-2008 400 1,470 3.7 57t 6 5
Tolbert, Mike 2012-2016 289 992 3.4 29 13 0
Hoover, Brad 2000-2009 284 961 3.4 35 3 1
Moore, Derrick 1995 195 740 3.8 53t 4 2
Smith, Lamar 2002 209 737 3.5 59 7 1
Huntley, Richard 2001 165 665 4.0 25 2 1
Whittaker, Fozzy 2014-2018 121 536 4.4 25 2 1
Goodson, Mike 2009-2011 125 501 4.0 45 3 2
McCaffrey, Christian 2017-2018 117 435 3.7 40 2 0
Artis-Payne, Cameron 2015-2018 99 422 4.3 43 4 0
Smith, Steve 2001-2013 57 387 6.8 39 2 0
Brown, Dee 2002 102 360 3.5 24 4 1
Beuerlein, Steve 1996-2000 109 305 2.8 20 3 0
Delhomme, Jake 2003-2009 152 260 1.7 13 5 0
Collins, Kerry 1995-1998 107 217 2.0 21 4 0
Griffith, Howard 1995-1996 77 204 2.6 15 2 0
Ginn Jr., Ted 2013, 2015-2016 22 187 8.5 43 0 0
Oliver, Winslow 1996-1998 48 183 3.8 16 0 0
Floyd, William 1998-2000 79 182 2.3 16 7 0
Christian, Bob 1995-1996 41 158 3.9 17 0 0
Greene, Scott 1996-1997 45 157 3.5 10t 1 0
Ismail, Raghib 1996-1998 15 154 10.3 36 1 0
Weinke, Chris 2001-2006 54 148 2.7 23 6 0
Brown, Corey 2014-2016 16 139 8.7 28 0 0
Sutton, Tyrell 2009-2010 25 139 5.6 32 0 0
Workman, Vince 1995 35 139 4.0 14 1 0
LaFell, Brandon 2010-2013 6 110 18.3 60 0 0
Fasani, Randy 2002 18 95 5.3 19 0 0
Thomas, Blair 1995 22 90 4.1 13 0 0
Hetherington, Chris 1999-2001 30 84 2.8 14 2 0
Reaves, Darrin 2014 31 78 2.5 9 0 0
Muhammad, Muhsin 1996-2004 11 64 5.8 20 0 0
Samuel, Curtis 2017-2018 4 64 16.0 31 0 0
Baldwin, Randy 1995 23 6l 2.7 9 0 0
Smart, Rod 2002-2005 27 61 2.3 6 0 0
Carr, David 2007 17 59 3.5 15 0 0
Clausen, Jimmy 2010-2012 23 57 2.5 11 0 0
Harris, Joey 2004 15 53 3.5 19 0 0
Ogbonnaya, Chris 2014 14 50 3.6 9 1 0
Robertson, Jamal 2004-2005 14 41 2.9 11 1 0
Philyaw, Dino 1996 12 38 3.2 8 1 0
Lewis, Jeff 1999-2000 12 37 3.1 19 0 0
Vaughan, Josh 2010-2011 10 31 3.1 9 1 0



Carruth, Rae
Clay, Kaelin
Moore, Matt
Bates, Michael
Craig, Dameyune
Shelton, Eric
Anderson, Derek
Fiammetta, Tony
Testaverde, Vinny
Metcalf, Eric
Montgomery, Joe
Shepard, Russell
Carter, Drew
Bennett, Brandon
Pilares, Kealoha
Cotchery, Jerricho
Jeffers, Patrick
Adams, Joe
Brockel, Richie
Peete, Rodney
Byrd, Damiere
Edwards, Armanti
Hoard, Leroy
Jarrett, Dwayne
Felton, Jerome
Stone, Dwight
Lytle, Matt
Barner, Kenjon
Colbert, Kerry
Senn, Jordan
Smith, Armond
Johnson, Keyshawn
Haynes, Alex
Murphy, Louis
Reich, Frank
Basanez, Brett
Gettis, David
Guliford, Eric
Avant, Jason
Green, Willie
Proehl, Ricky
Baker, Jason
Poole, Tauren
Sauerbrun, Todd
Nortman, Brad
Webb, Joe

Bono, Steve
Byrd, Isaac
Presley, De'Andre
Rosario, Dante
McCown, Josh
Carrier, Mark
Hankton, Karl
Nakamura, Haruki
Walter, Ken
TOTAL

1996-1999
2017
2007-2010
1996-2000
1999-2001
2005-2006
2011-2017
2009-2010
2007
1999
2002
2017
2004-2007
2004
2011-2012
2014-2015
1999-2001
2012
2011-2015
2002-2004
2016-2018
2010-2013
1996
2007-2010
2011
1995-1998
2001
2013
2004-2007
2010-2013
2012-2013
2006
2007
2012
1995
2006
2010-2012
1995
2014
1995-1996
2003-2005
2005-2011
2014
2001-2004
2012-2015
2014-2016
1999
2000-2002
2014
2007-2010
2008
1995-1998
2000-2006
2012
1997-2000

7 27
2 27
20 27
8 25
5 24
8 23
25 22
7 22
9 22
2 20
7 20
2 19
2 18
6 17
1 17
1 16
2 16
3 13
4 13
23 13
1 12
2 12
5 11
1 11
3 10
2 9
2 8
6 7
1 6
1 5
7 5
1 4
3 3
1 3
1 3
1 2
3 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 -1
1 -1
2 -2
2 -2
1 -2
1 -2
4 -3
3 -4
2 -4
1 -4
5 -5

10,421 42,571

3.9
13.5
1.4
3.1
4.8
2.9
0.9
3.1
2.4
10.0
2.9
9.5
9.0
2.8
17.0
16.0
8.0
4.3
3.3
0.6
12.0
6.0
2.2
11.0
3.3
4.5
4.0
1.2
6.0
5.0
0.7
4.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
0.7
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-2.0
-2.0
-0.8
-1.3
-2.0
-4.0
-1.0
4.1
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TEAM YEAR BY YEAR 1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

TOTAL

454
502
441
405
356
363
354
452
522
422
487
423
451
504
525
428
445
462
483
473
526
453
490
10,421

1,573
1,729
1,770
1,458
1,625
1,186
1,372
1,586
2,091
1,582
1,679
1,659
1,824
2,437
2,498
1,846
2,408
2,088
2,026
2,036
2,282
1,814
2,102
42,571

3.5
3.4
4.0
3.6
4.3
3.3
3.9
3.5
4.0
3.7
3.4
3.9
4.0
4.8
4.8
4.3
5.4
4.5
4.2
4.3
4.3
4.0
4.3
4.1

53t
35t
50
41
67t
43
39
59
40
71
70t
43t
75
69t
77
60
74t
72t
56
69t
47
47
69
77

10

11
11
12

11

10
17

30
18

26
21
14
10
19
16
15
306
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RECEIVING YARDS
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg

Walls, Wesley
Carrier, Mark
Benjamin, Kelvin
LaFell, Brandon
Ginn Jr., Ted
Hayes, Donald
Funchess, Devin
Ismail, Raghib
Williams, DeAngelo
Green, Willie
Colbert, Keary
Mangum, Kris
Proehl, Ricky
Stewart, Jonathan
Jeffers, Patrick
Cotchery, Jerricho
Hoover, Brad
Brown, Corey
Foster, DeShaun
Carter, Drew

King, Jeff

Byrd, Isaac
Rosario, Dante
Goings, Nick
Johnson, Anthony
Johnson, Keyshawn
Dickson, Ed
Carruth, Rae

Biakabutuka, Tshimanga

Tolbert, Mike
McCaffrey, Christian
Gettis, David
Naanee, Legedu
Shockey, Jeremy
Guliford, Eric
Jarrett, Dwayne
Floyd, William
Bersin, Brenton
Whittaker, Fozzy
Murphy, Louis
Gaines, Michael
Goodson, Mike
Barnidge, Gary
Griffith, Howard
Greene, Scott
Lane, Fred
Hankton, Karl
Christian, Bob

ALL-TIME CAREER RECEIVERS

YEARS
2001-2013
1996-04; 2008-09
2011-2018
1996-2002
1995-1998
2014-2017
2010-2013
2013, 2015-2016
1998-2001
2015-2018
1996-1998
2006-2014
1995-1996
2004-2007
1997-2006
2003-2005
2008-2017
1999-2001
2014-2015
2000-2009
2014-2016
2002-2007
2004-2007
2006-2010
2000-2002
2007-2010
2001-2008
1995-1999
2006
2014-2017
1997-1999
1996-2001
2012-2016
2017-2018
2010-2012
2011

2011

1995
2007-2010
1998-2000
2014-2017
2014-2018
2012
2004-2006
2009-2011
2008-2012
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1999
2000-2006
1995-1996

REC
836
696
445
324
176
168
167
134
132
117
117
178
93
109
151
86
162
77
87
145
79
126
71
112
73
82
110
103
70
67
62
77
94
80
37
44
37
29
35
62
32
47
25
31
43
18
38
42
43
20
29

YDS
12,197
9,255
5,575
3,902
2,547
2,424
2,385
2,047
1,855
1,684
1,657
1,621
1,496
1,424
1,424
1,327
1,295
1,209
1,065
1,046
1,019
996
977
923
897
894
880
816
815
807
804
789
771
651
508
467
455
444
428
416
415
397
336
335
329
320
286
284
275
267
255

AVG
14.6
13.3
12.5
12.0
14.5
14.4
14.3
15.3
14.1
14.4
14.2
9.1
16.1
13.1
9.4
15.4
8.0
15.7
12.2
7.2
12.9
7.9
13.8
8.2
12.3
10.9
8.0
7.9
11.6
12.0
13.0
10.2
8.2
8.1
13.7
10.6
12.3
15.3
12.2
6.7
13.0
84
13.4
10.8
7.7
17.8
7.5
6.8
6.4
13.4
8.8

LONG
80t
72t
78t

54
66t
51
91t
88t
56t
52
62
72t
89t
63
35
69
55t
88t
59
34
47t
47
49
31
42
54
37
55
40
64
52
47
40
37
88
28
29
49
30t
25
30
28t
55
38
32
55
21
25
23
31
23

TDs 100-YD GAMES
67 43
50 27
33
44
13
18
13
19
7
16
10
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Hetherington, Chris
Davis, Stephen
Shepard, Russell
Avant, Jason
Oliver, Winslow
Hackett, DJ
Metzelaars, Pete
Smith, Lamar
Broughton, Luther
Seidman, Mike
Beebe, Don
Metcalf, Eric
Sutton, Tyrell
Mills, Ernie
Wiggins, Jermaine
Byrd, Damiere
Edwards, Armanti
Samuel, Curtis
Clowney, David
Huntley, Richard
Brown, Dee
Gardner, Rod
Workman, Vince
Artis-Payne, Cameron
Moore, Kenny
Clay, Kaelin
Crawford, Casey
Hixon, Domenik
Kinchen, Brian
Rasby, Walter
Uwaezuoke, |heanyi
Williams, Brandon
Pilares, Kealoha
Bates, Michael
Fauria, Christian
Biddle, Taye
Robinson, Ryne
Fiammetta, Tony
Newton, Cam
Campbell, Matt
Jones, Mark
Reaves, Darrin
Hartsock, Ben
Manhertz, Chris
Brockel, Richie
Felton, Jerome
Thomas, Blair
Tillman, Lawyer
Webb, Joe

Stone, Dwight
Smart, Rod
Dyson, Kevin
Haynes, Alex
Moore, Derrick
Simonson, Scott
Adams, Joe

1999-2001
2003-2005
2017

2014
1996-1998
2008

1995

2002
1997-1998; 2001
2003-2006
1995

1999
2009-2010
1997
2002-2003
2016-2018
2010-2013
2017-2018
2010

2001

2002

2005

1995
2015-2018
2008-2009
2017
2000-2001
2013
1999-2000
1995-1997
2000
2013-2015
2011-2012
1996-2000
2007

2006
2007-2008
2009-2010
2011-2018
1995-2000
2008

2014
2011-2013
2016-2018
2011-2015
2011

1995

1995
2014-2016
1995-1998
2002-2005
2003

2007

1995
2015-2017
2012
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240
236
202
201
191
181
171
167
164
158
152
133
132
127
125
121
121
115
102
101
86
84
74
71
59
57
57
55
52
48
46
44
42
40
39
37
35
34
33
32
32
31
30
27
25
24
24
22
19
18
16
15
14
12
10
7

6.5
11.2
11.9

9.6

9.1
13.9

8.6

8.4
20.5

8.8
10.9
12.1

7.3
11.5

7.8
11.0
24.2

7.7
17.0

4.8

5.1

9.3

5.7
10.1

9.8
11.4
11.4

7.9

8.7

8.0
11.56
11.0
21.0

6.7

7.8
12.3

8.8

6.8
33.0
10.7
16.0

6.2
15.0

9.0

6.3
12.0

8.0
11.0

9.5

9.0

4.0

7.5

4.7

3.0
10.0

7.0

19
25
40t
22
29
37
27
58
68t
27
24
33
14
37
23
21
82
23
31
23
15
15
14
20
22
15
16
14t
26t
15
21
16
36t
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Barner, Kenjon
Martin, Charly
Shelton, Eric
Ajirotutu, Seyi
Craig, Dameyune
Dennis, Mark
Gross, Jordan
Collins, Kerry
TOTAL

TEAM YEAR BY YEAR

TOTAL

2013 2
2009-2010 1
2006 1
2011 1
1999-2001 2
1995-1996 1
2003-13 0
1995-1998 1

6,711
1995 263
1996 273
1997 289
1998 292
1999 345
2000 340
2001 314
2002 255
2003 270
2004 311
2005 269
2006 325
2007 285
2008 246
2009 264
2010 256
2011 312
2012 284
2013 292
2014 327
2015 300
2016 306
2017 293

6,711

3,304
3,333
3,156
3,624
4,447
3,850
3,098
2,981
3,238
3,889
3,485
3,486
2,941
3,288
3,070
2,635
4,089
3,927
3,379
3,828
3,873
3,962
3,319
80,202

3.5
6.0
6.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
-11.0
12.0

12.6
12.2
10.9
12.4
12.9
11.3

9.9
11.7
12.0
12.5
13.0
10.7
10.3
13.4
11.6
10.3
13.1
13.8
11.6
11.7
12.9
12.9
11.3
12.0

W s OO O

-11
91t

89t
55
59t
72t
88t
54
48
69
67t
63
80t
72t
74t
65t
66
88t
91t
82
79t
51
74t
88t
64
91t
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16
22
17
25
36
19
12
15
19
29
25
19
19
15
16

21
19
24
23
35
21
22
478
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ALL-TIME CAREER INTERCEPTORS

INTERCEPTORS
Gamble, Chris
Davis, Eric
Minter, Mike
Kuechly, Luke
Marshall, Richard
Evans, Doug
Lucas, Ken
Davis, Thomas
Godfrey, Charles
Coleman, Kurt
Grant, Deon
Beason, Jon
Manning, Ricky
Munnerlyn, Captain
Norman, Josh
Maxie, Brett
Witherspoon, Will
Cota, Chad

Mills, Sam
Martin, Sherrod
Hitchcock, Jimmy
Peppers, Julius
Terrell, Pat
Morgan, Dan
Harris, Chris
Poole, Tyrone
Howard, Reggie
Wallace, Al
Brady, Jeff
Branch, Colin
Mitchell, Mike
Harper, Roman
Bradberry, James
Boston, Tre
McKyer, Tim
McCree, Marlon
White, Melvin
Cook, Toi

Worley, Daryl
Cooper, Deke
Anderson, James
Lester, Robert
Cason, Antoine
Fields, Mark
Adams, Mike
Florence, Drayton
Nakamura, Haruki
Buckner, Brentson
Alexander, Brent
Greene, Kevin
Wells, Dean

YEARS
2004-2012
1996-2000
1997-2006
2012-2018
2006-2010
1998-2001
2005-2008
2005-2018
2008-2014
2015-2017
2000-2003
2007-2013
2003-2005
2009-13; 2017-18
2012-2015
1995-1996
2002-2005
1995-1997
1995-1997
2009-2012
2000-2001
2002-09; 2017-18
1995-1997
2001-2007
2007-2009
1995-1997
2001-2003
2002-2006
1998
2003-2006
2013
2014-2015
2016-2017
2014-2016
1995

2005
2013-2014
1996-1997
2016-2017
2002; 2007
2006-2012
2013-2014
2014
2002-2004
2017-2018
2013

2012
2001-2005
1998-1999
1996,1998-1999
1999-2001

INTS
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YDS
326
226
421
127
3156
162
158
79
179
146
137
107
99
230
172
94
93
91
86
85
181
177
39
56
49
43
37
96
85
79
63
43
24
113
99
73
32
28
22
19

81
51
42
40
39
37
18
18
15

AVG
12.1
9.0
24.8
8.5
22.5
11.6
12.2
6.1
16.3
13.3
12.5
11.9
11.0
329
24.6
13.4
13.3
13.0
12.3
12.1
30.2
29.5
6.5
11.2
9.8
8.6
7.4
24.0
21.3
19.8
15.8
10.8
6.0
37.7
33.0
24.3
10.7
9.3
7.3
6.3
2.0
1.7
40.5
25.5
21.0
20.0
19.5
18.5
9.0
9.0
7.5

LONG
61t
56t

62
32t
73
49
43
31
38
37
43
44
30
74t
46t
49
35
35
36t
34
88t
97
21
22
30
35
16
53
43
76
38
31t
16
84t
96t
46
23
22
22
19

80
30
40
38t
21
29
18
18
14
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McDaniel, Emmanuel

Jones, Colin
Cousin, Terry
Gilbert, Sean
Benwikere, Bené
Williams, Shaun
Tillman, Charles
Stanford, R.J.
Smith, Rod
Lofton, Steve
DeCoud, Thomas
McDowell, Bubba
Kragen, Greg
Edwards, Dwan
Richardson, Damien
McClain, Robert
Veland, Tony
Allen, Brian
Senn, Jordan
Nelson, Jonathan
Williams, Teddy
Moorehead, Kindal
Thompson, Shaq
Barrow, Micheal
Burton, Shane
Hawkins, Artrell
Kesier, Thomas
Klein, A.J.
Morton, Christian
Ealy, Kony
McGill, Lenny
Johnson, Ed
Manuel, Marquand
Lloyd, Greg

King, Shawn
Lathon, Lamar
Anderson, Rashard
Brown, Everette
Diggs, Na'il
Navies, Hannibal
Pieri, Damon
Robinson, Eugene
Rucker, Mike
Thomas, Josh
Towns, Lester
Williams, Jay
Woodall, Lee
Pugh, Jordan
TOTAL

2002
2012-2018
2002
1998-2002
2014-2016
2006
2015
2010-2011

1995-1996,1997-199¢
1995-1996,1998-199¢

2014

1995
1995-1997
2012-2015
1998-2004
2010; 2015-2016
1998
2002-2004
2009-2013
2011
2015-2017
2003-2007
2015-2018
1997-1999
2002-2003
2004
2011-2012
2013-2015
2006
2014-2016
1998
2010

2007

1998
1995-1998
1995-1998
2000-2001
2009-2010
2006-2009
2000-2002
1995-1997
2000
1999-2007
2011-13
2000-2003
2000-2002
2000
2010-2011
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5,276

6.5
5.0
2.0
2.0
0.5
0.5
0.0
53.0
43.0
42.0
35.0
33.0
29.0
27.0
27.0
24.0
24.0
21.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
17.0
12.0
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0
14.1
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ALL-TIME 300-YARD PASSING GAMES

PLAYER
Newton, Cam
Weinke, Chris
Newton, Cam
Newton, Cam
Beuerlein, Steve
Beuerlein, Steve
Delhomme, Jake
Beuerlein, Steve
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Newton, Cam
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Camt
Collins, Kerry
Beuerlein, Steve
Beuerlein, Steve
Newton, Cam
Reich, Frank
Collins, Kerry
Collins, Kerry
Delhomme, Jake
Delhomme, Jaket
Newton, Cam
Beuerlein, Steve
Delhomme, Jaket
Peete, Rodney
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Newton, Cam
Weinke, Chris
Peete, Rodney
Peete, Rodney
Beuerlein, Steve
Collins, Kerry
Delhomme, Jake
Delhomme, Jake
Moore, Matt
Newton, Cam
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Newton, Cam
Delhomme, Jake
Newton, Cam
Collins, Kerry
Newton, Cam

Beuerlein, Steve
t POSTSEASON

DATE
9/18/2011
12/10/2006
9/11/2011
10/2/2011
12/12/1999
12/18/1999
10/15/2006
9/10/2000
10/19/2003
10/8/2017
9/18/2016
10/30/2005
12/20/2015
12/18/2004
1/24/2016
11/26/1995
10/3/1999
10/8/2000
12/6/2015
9/3/1995
9/21/1997
12/8/1996
10/25/2009
2/1/2004
10/16/2016
1/2/2000
1/15/2006
12/8/2002
11/16/2003
10/1/2017
9/16/2007
9/27/2015
10/28/2012
12/23/2001
11/10/2002
9/15/2002
10/22/2000
10/29/1995
10/3/2004
9/20/2009
10/24/2010
10/6/2013
1/2/2005
11/10/2014
11/26/2012
11/14/2004
9/9/2012
10/4/1998
12/19/2016
10/17/1999

OPPONENT
Green Bay

New York Giants
at Arizona

at Chicago

at Green Bay
San Francisco
at Baltimore

at San Francisco
Tennessee

at Detroit

San Francisco
Minnesota

at New York Giants
at Atlanta
Arizona

at New Orleans
at Washington
Seattle

at New Orleans
at Atlanta
Kansas City

at San Francisco
Buffalo

New England

at New Orleans
New Orleans

at Chicago
Cincinnati
Washington

at New England
Houston

New Orleans

at Chicago

St. Louis

New Orleans
Detroit

San Francisco
at New England
Atlanta

at Atlanta

San Francisco
at Arizona

New Orleans

at Philadelphia
at Philadelphia
at San Francisco
at Tampa Bay
at Atlanta

at Washington
at San Francisco

ATT
46
61
37
46
42
38
39
32
49
33
40
30
45
35
28
46
47
39
41
44
47
37
44
33
47
41
33
29
30
29
41
31
39
51
40
32
44
45
38
41
41
39
50
40
28
34
33
38
37
36

CMP
28
34
24
27
29
27
24
24
31
26
24
21
25
24
19
17
23
27
28
23
24
22
27
16
27
22
24
21
20
22
27
20
20
24
23
21
28
25
23
25
28
21
24
25
18
19
23
20
21
23

YDS
432
423
422
374
373
368
365
364
362
355
353
341
340
340
335
335
334
332
331
329
328
327
325
323
322
322
319
319
317
316
316
315
314
312
310
310
309
309
308
308
308
308
307
306
306
303
303
302
300
300

D
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ALL-TIME 100-YARD RUSHING GAMES

PLAYER

Williams, DeAngelo
Stewart, Jonathan
Williams, DeAngelo
Williams, DeAngelo
Davis, Stephen
Foster, DeShaun
Huntley, Richard
Foster, DeShaun
Davis, Stephen
Williams, DeAngelo
Stewart, Jonathan
Smith, Lamar
Davis, Stephen
Davis, Stephen
Williams, DeAngelo
Foster, DeShaunt
Williams, DeAngelo
Lane, Fred

Davis, Stephen
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Williams, DeAngelo
Lane, Fred
Stewart, Jonathan
Johnson, Anthony
Stewart, Jonathan
Stewart, Jonathan
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Foster, DeShaun
Stewart, Jonathan
Goings, Nick
Johnson, Anthony
Stewart, Jonathan
Stewart, Jonathan
Stewart, Jonathant
Williams, DeAngelo
Johnson, Anthony
Johnson, Anthony
Moore, Derrick
Stewart, Jonathan
Williams, DeAngelo
Foster, DeShaun
Goings, Nick
Brown, Dee
Williams, DeAngelo
Williams, DeAngelo
Goings, Nick
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Williams, DeAngelo
Goodson, Mike
Stewart, Jonathan
Williams, DeAngelo

DATE
12/30/2012
12/27/2009
12/8/2008
12/28/2008
10/26/2003
9/19/2004
1/6/2002
1/172006
10/5/2003
11/1/2009
12/7/2014
9/22/2002
11/2/2003
9/28/2003
10/18/2009
1/8/2006
11/8/2009
11/2/1997
9/14/2003
10/3/1999
11/9/2008
12/8/1997
12/19/2010
8/31/1997
12/12/2010
12/19/2016
9/26/1999
12/4/2005
11/16/2008
12/26/2004
10/13/1996
10/25/2015
1/3/2010
1/3/2015
10/5/2008
11/17/1996
10/20/1996
10/1/1995
12/21/2014
11/19/2009
9/23/2007
12/5/2004
12/1/2002
12/30/2007
10/14/2007
11/21/2004
10/21/2001
9/22/2013
11/21/2010
12/6/2009
11/16/2008

OPPONENT

at New Orleans
at New York Giants
Tampa Bay

at New Orleans
at New Orleans
at Kansas City
New England
at Atlanta

New Orleans
at Arizona

New Orleans
at Minnesota
at Houston
Atlanta

at Tampa Bay
at New York Giants
at New Orleans
Oakland

at Tampa Bay
at Washington
at Oakland

at Dallas
Arizona
Washington
Atlanta

at Washington
Cincinnati
Atlanta

Detroit

at Tampa Bay
St. Louis
Philadelphia
New Orleans
Arizona

Kansas City

at St. Louis
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
Cleveland
Miami

at Atlanta

at New Orleans
at Cleveland

at Tampa Bay
at Arizona
Arizona

at Washington
New York Giants
Baltimore
Tampa Bay
Detroit

RSH YDS
21 210
28 206
19 186
25 178
31 178
32 174
21 168
18 165
30 159
23 158
20 155
30 154
30 153
21 153
30 152
27 151
21 149
28 147
33 142
12 142
19 140
34 138
27 137
20 134
18 133
25 132
8 132
24 131
15 130
33 127
22 126
24 125
16 125
24 123
20 123
27 123
29 123
21 123
24 122
13 122
20 122
36 122
27 122
20 121
10 121
22 121
20 121
23 120
22 120
26 120
14 120
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Lane, Fred

Moore, Derrick

Hoover, Brad

Newton, Cam

Williams, DeAngelo
Stewart, Jonathan

Davis, Stephen
Williams, DeAngelo
Lane, Fred

Davis, Stephen

Johnson, Anthony
Stewart, Jonathan
Stewart, Jonathan
Stewart, Jonathan
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Williams, DeAngelo
Williams, DeAngelo
Goings, Nick

Newton, Cam

Foster, DeShaun
Goings, Nick

Foster, DeShaun

Davis, Stephent
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Johnson, Anthonyt
Stewart, Jonathan
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Biakabutuka, Tshimanga
Stewart, Jonathan
Foster, DeShaun
Johnson, Anthony
Williams, DeAngelo
Lane, Fred

Whittaker, Fozzy
Newton, Cam

Goodson, Mike

Lane, Fred

T POSTSEASON

12/14/1997
10/29/1995
11/27/2000
12/9/2012
10/9/2011
12/8/2008
11/30/2003
11/19/2006
11/30/1997
9/7/2003
12/1/1996
11/13/2017
10/18/2009
12/20/2009
12/27/1998
12/21/2008
10/26/2008
12/12/2004
10/13/2014
10/8/2006
11/28/2004
10/1/2006
1/3/2004
10/26/1997
1/5/1997
12/10/2017
10/8/2000
12/13/1998
11/22/2015
12/24/2006
10/6/1996
11/23/2008
11/1/1998
9/18/2016
12/20/2015
11/14/2010
9/13/1998

Green Bay

at New England
Green Bay
Atlanta

New Orleans
Tampa Bay
Philadelphia
St. Louis

New Orleans
Jacksonville
Tampa Bay
Miami

at Tampa Bay
Minnesota

at Indianapolis
at New York Giants
Arizona

St. Louis

at Cincinnati
Cleveland
Tampa Bay
New Orleans
Dallas

Atlanta

Dallas
Minnesota
Seattle
Washington
Washington

at Atlanta

at Minnesota
at Atlanta

New Orleans
San Francisco
at New York Giants
at Tampa Bay
at New Orleans

19
28
24

15
23
20
13
22
26
17
17
25
25
24
17
31
17
24
23
16
26
23
26
16
23
17
21
28
23
19
35
16

23
18

119
119
117
116
115
115
115
114
112
111
111
110
110
109
109
108
108
108
107
106
106
105
104
104
104
103
103
103
102
102
102
101
101
100
100
100
100
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ALL-TIME 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES

Player

Smith, Stevet
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Jeffers, Patrick
Smith, Stevet
Jeffers, Patrick
Smith, Steve

Green, Willie

Green, Willie

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Jeffers, Patrick
Walls, Wesley
Green, Willie

Carter, Drew

Smith, Steve
Smith,Steve
Muhammad, Muhsint
Smith, Steve
Jeffers, Patrick
Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Stevet
Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Proehl, Ricky
Hayes, Donald
Carter, Drew
Muhammad, Muhsin
Carrier, Mark

Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg
Muhammad, Muhsin

Date
1/15/2006
10/30/2005
9/13/1998
10/15/2006
11/16/2003
10/10/2016
10/2/2011
12/5/2004
9/11/2011
9/25/2005
11/20/2005
11/23/2008
12/14/2008
1/2/2000
1/10/2004
12/27/1999
12/20/2009
12/8/1996
11/12/1995
9/18/2011
9/16/2007
10/19/2003
10/3/1999
11/13/2006
9/28/2008
12/12/1999
9/7/1997
12/17/1995
12/10/2006
12/8/2002
10/23/2011
2/1/2004
9/11/2005
12/18/1999
12/22/2007
10/14/2007
12/18/2004
1/3/2004
9/27/2015
12/28/2008
11/9/2003
11/28/1999
11/18/2007
9/23/2001
11/26/1995
10/18/2015
9/20/2009
1/1/2006
11/27/2000
12/6/2015
10/22/2000

Opponent

at Chicago
Minnesota

at New Orleans
at Baltimore
Washington
Tampa Bay

at Chicago

at New Orleans
at Arizona

at Miami

at Chicago

at Atlanta
Denver

New Orleans
at St. Louis

at Pittsburgh
Minnesota

at San Francisco
at St. Louis
Green Bay
Houston
Tennessee

at Washington
Tampa Bay
Atlanta

at Green Bay
at Atlanta
Atlanta

New York Giants
Cincinnati
Washington
New England
New Orleans
San Francisco
Dallas

at Arizona

at Atlanta
Dallas

New Orleans
at New Orleans
Tampa Bay
Atlanta

at Green Bay
at Atlanta

at New Orleans
at Seattle

at Atlanta

at Atlanta
Green Bay

at New Orleans
San Francisco

Rec
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Yds
218
201
192
189
189
181
181
179
178
170
169
168
165
165
163
160
157
157
157
156
153
151
151
149
147
147
147
147
144
144
143
140
138
138
137
136
135
135
134
134
133
133
132
132
132
131
131
131
131
129
127
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Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Steve

Gettis, David
Muhammad, Muhsin
Carrier, Mark
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Green, Willie

Ginn, Jr., Ted
Smith, Steve

Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Ismail, Raghib
Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Muhammad, Muhsin
Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Ismail, Raghib
Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Ginn, Jr., Ted
Benjamin, Kelvin
Muhammad, Muhsin
Colbert, Keary
Hayes, Donald
Muhammad, Muhsin
Muhammad, Muhsin
Carrier, Mark
Brown, Coreyt
Olsen, Gregt

Smith, Steve

Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg

Carruth, Rae
Benjamin, Kelvin
Smith, Steve

Ismail, Raghib
Funchess, Devin
Benjamin, Kelvin
Muhammad, Muhsin
Ismail, Raghib
LaFell, Brandon
Muhammad, Muhsin
Jeffers, Patrick
Carruth, Rae
Smith,Steve
Johnson, Keyshawn
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin

10/22/2006
12/18/1999
12/11/2011
10/24/2010
11/14/1999
9/26/1996
10/16/2005
11/14/2004
9/18/2016
10/19/2008
9/3/1995
12/13/2015
12/2/2012
11/10/2014
10/9/2005
9/6/1998
10/28/2012
9/9/2007
11/21/2004
12/13/1998
12/8/2008
10/26/2008
9/26/1999
10/11/1998
12/17/2017
9/29/2002
11/27/2016
9/21/2014
12/26/2004
10/10/2004
9/10/2000
10/3/2004
12/24/2000
10/8/1995
1/24/2016
1/24/2016
10/12/2008
9/24/2006
11/10/2002
12/14/2014
9/21/1997
11/16/2014
12/9/2012
12/27/1998
11/26/2017
9/18/2016
9/10/2000
11/3/1996
10/13/2013
9/15/2002
12/5/1999
10/12/1997
9/9/2012
9/17/2006
11/6/2005
10/31/2004

at Cincinnati
San Francisco
Atlanta

San Francisco
at St. Louis

at Jacksonville
at Detroit

at San Francisco
San Francisco
New Orleans
at Atlanta
Atlanta

at Kansas City
at Philadelphia
at Arizona
Atlanta

at Chicago

at St. Louis
Arizona
Washington
Tampa Bay
Arizona
Cincinnati

at Dallas
Green Bay

at Green Bay
at Oakland
Pittsburgh

at Tampa Bay
at Denver

at San Francisco
Atlanta

at Oakland

at Chicago
Arizona
Arizona

at Tampa Bay
at Tampa Bay
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
Kansas City
Atlanta
Atlanta

at Indianapolis
at New York Jets
San Francisco
at San Francisco
at Atlanta

at Minnesota
Detroit

St. Louis

at Minnesota
at Tampa Bay
at Minnesota
at Tampa Bay
at Seattle
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126
126
125
125
125
124
123
123
122
122
121
120
120
119
119
119
118
118
118
118
117
117
117
117
116
116
115
115
115
115
115
114
114
114
113
113
112
112
112
110
110
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
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Muhammad, Muhsin
Walls, Wesley
Olsen, Greg

Smith, Steve

Green, Willie
Benjamin, Kelvin
Benjamin, Kelvin
Ginn, Jr., Tedt
Smith, Steve
Proehl, Ricky
Muhammad, Muhsin
Muhammad, Muhsin
LaFell, Brandon
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsint
Smith, Steve
Muhammad, Muhsin
Olsen, Greg
Muhammad, Muhsin
Walls, Wesley
Ismail, Raghib
McCaffrey, Christian
Williams, DeAngelo
Carrier, Mark
Smith, Steve
Stewart, Jonathan
Colbert, Keary
Smith, Steve
Carrier, Mark

T POSTSEASON

12/8/2002
11/23/1997
10/19/2014
11/30/2008
11/26/1995
10/1/2017
12/14/2014
1/12/2014
9/16/2012
12/24/2005
12/9/2001
10/4/1998
12/24/2011
12/11/2005
1/3/2004
10/12/2003
9/19/1999
11/11/2012
12/10/2000
10/8/2000
11/30/1997
9/24/2017
12/4/2006
12/24/1995
10/30/2011
9/18/2011
10/31/2004
10/26/2003
10/25/1998

Cincinnati

at St. Louis

at Green Bay
at Green Bay
at New Orleans
at New England
Tampa Bay
San Francisco
New Orleans
Dallas

at Buffalo

at Atlanta
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Dallas

at Indianapolis
Jacksonville
Denver

at Kansas City
Seattle

New Orleans
New Orleans
at Philadelphia
at Washington
Minnesota
Green Bay

at Seattle

at New Orleans
Buffalo

OO PONYINYNOONODOOPOOPPOWPAPONWPASMOOPSPD™PDOOOOO©

106
106
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
100
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OPPONENTS' ALL-TIME 300-YARD PASSING GAMES

PLAYER

Ryan, Matt
Brees, Drew
Green, Trent
Brees, Drew
McCown, Josh
Young, Steve
Brees, Drew
Favre, Brett
Brees, Drew
Warner, Kurt
Rodgers, Aaron
Ryan, Matt
Winston, Jameis
Wilson, Russellt
Palmer, Carson
Harrington, Joey
Brees, Drew
Culpepper, Daunte
Brady, Tomt
Warner, Kurt
Brees, Drew
Griese, Brian
Banks, Tony
King, Shaun
Ryan, Matt
Detmer, Ty
Johnson, Brad
Johnson, Brad
Young, Steve
Stafford, Matthew
Sanchez, Mark
Bulger, Marct
Brees, Drew
Brooks, Aaron
Flacco, Joe
Grbac, Elvis
Winston, Jameis
Brees, Drew
Toliver, Billy Joe
Dalton, Andy
Freeman, Josh
Garcia, Jeff
Griese, Brian
Russell Wilson
Ryan, Matt
Roethlisberger, Ben
Ryan, Matt
Cousins, Kirk
Carr, Derek
Grbac, Elvis
Chandler, Chris

DATE
10/2/2016
10/16/2016
11/5/2000
12/30/2012
10/9/2005
12/8/1996
1/1/2012
9/27/1998
12/28/2008
10/26/2008
11/9/2015
9/30/2012
12/24/2017
1/17/2016
10/30/2016
9/23/2007
10/9/2011
11/19/2000
2/1/2004
12/5/1999
10/1/2006
11/28/2004
10/21/2001
11/21/2004
12/9/2012
10/27/1996
9/14/2003
10/3/1999
12/10/1995
11/20/2011
11/10/2014
1/10/2004
11/8/2009
12/2/2001
9/28/2014
11/5/1995
1/3/2016
9/16/2012
11/1/1998
10/12/2014
12/6/2009
12/8/2008
12/26/2004
9/8/2013
12/11/2011
12/23/2010
12/31/2017
12/19/2016
11/27/2016
12/10/2000
11/28/1999

OPPONENT

at Atlanta

New Orleans
at St. Louis

at New Orleans
at Arizona

at San Francisco
at New Orleans
Green Bay

at New Orleans
Arizona

Green Bay

at Atlanta
Tampa Bay
Seattle
Arizona

at Atlanta

New Orleans
at Minnesota
at New England
St. Louis

New Orleans
Tampa Bay

at Washington
Arizona
Atlanta

at Philadelphia
at Tampa Bay
at Washington
San Francisco
at Detroit

at Philadelphia
St. Louis

at New Orleans
at New Orleans
at Baltimore

at San Francisco
Tampa Bay
New Orleans
New Orleans
at Cincinnati
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay

at Tampa Bay
Seattle

Atlanta

at Pittsburgh
at Atlanta

at Washington
at Oakland

at Kansas City
Atlanta

ATT

37
49
42
43
46
41
35
45
49
49
48
40
27
48
46
44
45
29
48
31
38
39
30
52
49
38
61
33
45
36
37
46
35
40
31
37
47
49
48
43
44
38
41
33
38
32
45
47
38
44
42

CMP
28
34
29
29
29
27
28
27
30
35
25
25
21
31
35
31
32
22
32
22
28
27
17
28
34
23
34
20
31
28
20
27
24
26
22
26
29
31
24
33
23
24
30
25
22
22
28
32
26
31
24

YDS
503
465
431
396
394
393
389
388
386
381
369
369
367
366
363
361
359
357
354
351
349
347
346
343
342
342
339
337
336
335
332
332
330
330
327
327
325
325
325
323
321
321
321
320
320
320
317
315
315
315
315
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Ryan, Matt
Brees, Drew
Garcia, Jeff
McCown, Luke
Tannehill, Ryan
George, Jeff
Kolb, Kevin
Rodgers, Aaron
Favre, Brett
McCown, Josh
Brady, Tom
Garcia, Jeff
Ryan, Matt
Garcia, Jeff
George, Jeff
Favre, Brett
Garcia, Jeff
Favre, Brett
Manning, Peyton
Flacco, Joe

t POSTSEASON

11/5/2017
12/8/2013
12/4/2006
9/27/2015
11/24/2013
12/17/1995
9/11/2011
9/18/2011
9/30/2001
11/26/2017
10/1/2017
10/22/2000
12/27/2015
11/18/2001
11/2/1997
10/3/2005
12/18/1999
12/12/1999
11/11/2012
11/21/2010

Atlanta

at New Orleans
at Philadelphia
New Orleans

at Miami
Atlanta

at Arizona
Green Bay
Green Bay

at New York Jets
at New England
San Francisco
at Atlanta

San Francisco
Oakland

Green Bay

San Francisco
at Green Bay
Denver
Baltimore

38
42
39
38
42
53
27
30
39
36
45
39
30
54
38
47
46
38
38
33

24
30
21
31
28
29
18
19
25
19
32
25
23
34
24
28
29
26
27
24

313
313
312
310
310
310
309
308
308
307
307
307
306
305
304
303
303
302
301
301
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OPPONENTS' ALL-TIME 100-YARD RUSHING GAMES

PLAYER

Ward, Derrick
Forte, Matt
Faulk, Marshall
Alexander, Shaun
Jones, Julius
Droughns, Reuben
Faulk, Marshall
Brown, Bryce
Forte, Matt
Martin, Curtis
Bell, Le'Veon
Williams, Ricky
Candidate, Trung
Williams, Ricky
Vick, Michael
Hearst, Garrison
Allen, Terry
Smith, Kevin
McAlister, Deuce
Staley, Duce
Turner, Michael
Hearst, Garrison
Martin, Doug
Bernard, Giovani
Bettis, Jerome
Dunn, Warrick
Davis, Stephen
Taylor, Fred
Parker, Willie
Dunn, Warrick
Alexander, Shaunt
Brown, Ronnie
Smith, Emmitt
Hillis, Peyton
Johnson, Chris
Charles, Jamal
Ivory, Chris
Abdul-Jabbar, Karim
McAlister, Deuce
Stewart, James
Jones-Drew, Maurice
Smith, Robert
Williams, Ricky
Green, Ahman
Blount, LeGarrette
Faulk, Marshall
Turner, Michael
McAlister, Deuce
Anderson, Jamal
Dunn, Warrick
Brown, Andre
Taylor, Chester

DATE
12/21/2008
10/2/2011
12/23/2001
10/31/2004
12/24/2005
10/10/2004
11/11/2001
11/26/2012
10/10/2010
10/28/2001
9/21/2014
10/14/2001
11/11/2001
10/15/2000
12/7/2003
9/29/1997
8/31/1997
11/20/2011
1/2/2005
11/7/1999
10/16/2011
12/6/1998
11/18/2012
10/12/2014
12/26/1999
12/18/2004
9/3/2000
12/9/2007
12/17/2006
9/10/2006
1/22/2006
9/25/2005
10/1/2000
11/28/2010
11/13/2011
12/2/2012
1/1/2012
11/15/1998
10/5/2003
9/19/1999
9/25/2011
10/12/1997
11/19/2009
9/13/2004
9/21/2014
12/5/1999
11/23/2008
12/29/2002
10/4/1998
10/12/2008
9/20/2012
9/17/2006

OPPONENT

at New York Giants
at Chicago

St. Louis

at Seattle
Dallas

at Denver

at St. Louis

at Philadelphia
Chicago

New York Jets
Pittsburgh
New Orleans
at St. Louis

at New Orleans
at Atlanta

San Francisco
Washington

at Detroit

New Orleans
Philadelphia
at Atlanta

San Francisco
Tampa Bay

at Cincinnati
at Pittsburgh
at Atlanta

at Washington
at Jacksonville
Pittsburgh
Atlanta

at Seattle

at Miami
Dallas

at Cleveland
Tennessee

at Kansas City
at New Orleans
Miami

New Orleans
Jacksonville
Jacksonville

at Minnesota
Miami

Green Bay
Pittsburgh

St. Louis

at Atlanta

at New Orleans
at Atlanta

at Tampa Bay
New York Giants
at Minnesota

RSH

15
25
30
32
34
30
15
19
22
27
21
31
16
38
14
28
25
16
28
17
27
20
24
18
33
28
23
18
23
29
34
23
24
26
27
27
19
25
23
27
24
23
22
33
1
22
24
28
31
22
20
24

YDS
215
205
202
195
194
193
183
178
166
159
147
147
145
144
141
141
141
140
140
140
139
139
138
137
137
134
133
132
132
132
132
132
132
131
130
127
127
127
124
124
122
120
119
119
118
118
117
117
117
115
113
113
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Dillon, Corey
Turner, Michael
Smith, Kevin
Barber, Tiki
Williams, Carnell
Smith, Emmitt
Moore, Jerald
Turner, Michael
Thomas, Pierre
Barber, Marion
Martin, Curtis
Foster, Arian
Anderson, Jamal
Anderson, Jamal
Jennings, Rashad
Rawls, Thomas
Turner, Michael
Salaam, Rashan
Betts, Ladell
Davis, Terrell
Spiller, C.J.
Turner, Michael
Smith, Robert
Gore, Frank
Williams, Ricky
Stewart, Kordell
Smith, Robert
Rodgers, Jacquizz
Johnson, Rudi
McAlister, Deuce
Henry, Travis
Ingram, Mark
White, LenDale
Addai, Joseph
Duckett, T.J.

T POSTSEASON

9/26/1999
12/12/2010
11/16/2008
12/10/2006
12/11/2005
10/11/1998
12/20/1997
11/15/2009
9/16/2012
12/22/2007
11/29/1998
12/18/2011
11/3/1996
9/1/1996
12/20/2015
12/4/2016
9/20/2009
10/8/1995
11/26/2006
11/9/1997
9/15/2013
9/30/2012
11/19/2000
10/24/2010
12/2/2001
12/22/1996
10/6/1996
10/10/2016
10/22/2006
10/26/2003
12/9/2001
10/30/2014
11/4/2007
10/28/2007
9/28/2003

Cincinnati
Atlanta

Detroit

New York Giants
Tampa Bay

at Dallas

St. Louis
Atlanta

New Orleans
Dallas

at New York Jets
at Houston

at Atlanta
Atlanta

at New York Giants
at Seattle

at Atlanta

at Chicago

at Washington
at Denver

at Buffalo

at Atlanta

at Minnesota
San Francisco
at New Orleans
Pittsburgh

at Minnesota
Tampa Bay

at Cincinnati
at New Orleans
at Buffalo

New Orleans
at Tennessee
Indianapolis
Atlanta

20
28
24
20
29
21
27

22
21
16
22
14
16
15
28
28
24
21
16
13
23
19
27

27
30
26
26
27
30
31
23
14

113
112
112
112
112
112
112
111
110
110
110
109
109
108
107
106
105
105
104
104
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
101
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
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OPPONENTS' ALL-TIME 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES

PLAYER

Jones, Julio
Gardner, Rod
Bryant, Antonio
Jones, Julio
Sharpe, Shannon
Cooks, Brandin
White, Roddy
Wayne, Reggie
Fitzgerald, Larryt
Freeman, Antonio
Brown, Tim
Boldin, Anquan
Horn, Joe

Holt, Torry

Horn, Joe
Jackson, Vincent
Hakim, Az-Zahir
Anderson, Robby
I[rvin, Michael
Colston, Marques
Moulds, Eric
Branch, Deiont
Fryar, Irving
Graham, Jimmy
Westbrook, Michael
Smith, Steve
Matthews, Jordan
Barden, Ramses
Carter, Cris
Boldin, Anquant
Fitzgerald, Larry
Thomas, Demaryius
Pittman, Michael
Connell, Albert
Colston, Marques
Holt, Torry
Graham, Jimmy
Kearse, Jermainet
Rice, Jerry
Sproles, Darren
White, Roddy
Wallace, Mike
Boston, David
Rice, Jerry
Colston, Marques
Fitzgerald, Larry
Colston, Marques
Owens, Terrell
Mathis, Terance
Wayne, Reggie
Hakim, Az-Zahir

DATE
10/2/2016
10/21/2001
12/8/2008
12/27/2015
11/9/1997
10/16/2016
9/30/2012
10/28/2007
1/10/2009
12/14/1997
11/2/1997
10/9/2005
12/5/2004
12/12/2004
12/2/2001
10/4/2015
11/5/2000
11/26/2017
10/11/1998
1/1/2012
10/25/1998
2/1/2004
10/27/1996
10/18/2015
10/3/1999
9/28/2014
11/10/2014
9/20/2012
11/19/2000
1/12/2014
10/9/2005
11/11/2012
11/28/2004
10/3/1999
10/1/2006
11/5/2000
10/9/2011
1/10/2014
12/8/1996
9/16/2012
9/23/2007
11/24/2013
12/30/2001
9/22/1996
12/8/2013
12/19/2010
12/28/2008
10/17/2004
9/1/1996
11/27/2011
12/5/1999

OPPONENT

at Atlanta

at Washington
Tampa Bay

at Atlanta

at Denver

New Orleans
at Atlanta
Indianapolis
Arizona

Green Bay
Oakland

at Arizona

at New Orleans
St. Louis

at New Orleans
at Tampa Bay
at St. Louis

at New York Jets
at Dallas

at New Orleans
Buffalo

at New England
at Philadelphia
at Seattle

at Washington
at Baltimore

at Philadelphia
New York Giants
at Minnesota
San Francisco
at Arizona
Denver

Tampa Bay

at Washington
New Orleans
at St. Louis
New Orleans
at Seattle

at San Francisco
New Orleans
at Atlanta

at Miami
Arizona

San Francisco
at New Orleans
Arizona

at New Orleans
at Philadelphia
Atlanta

at Indianapolis
St. Louis

— =
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YDS
300
208
200
178
174
173
169
168
166
166
163
162
160
151
150
147
147
146
146
145
145
143
143
140
140
139
138
138
138
136
136
135
134
134
132
130
129
129
129
128
127
127
127
127
125
125
123
123
123
122
122
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Cobb, Randall
Moore, Lance
Rice, Jerry
Sanu, Mohamed
Johnson, Andre
Burress, Plaxico
Harrison, Marvin
Jones, Julio

McCardell, Keenan

Owens, Terrell
White, Roddy
Levens, Dorseyt
Celek, Brent
Bryant, Antonio
Bruce, Isaact
Connell, Albert
Graham, Jimmy
Fitzgerald, Larry
Smith, Jimmy
Hilliard, lke
Ochocinco, Chad
Garner, Charlie
Copeland, Russell
Jackson, DeSean
Johnson, Stevie
Stallworth, Donte'
Bruce, Isaac
Rice, Jerry
Crabtree, Michael
Kearse, Jermainet
Mills, Ernie
Dawkins, Sean
Owens, Terrell
Bruce, Isaac
Harris, Jackie
Evans, Mike
Williams, Damian
Owens, Terrell
Chrebet, Wayne
Mathis, Terance
Moss, Randy
Thielen, Adam
Jermaine Kearse
Forte, Matt
Doucet, Early
Welker, Wes
Pollard, Marcus
Cooks, Brandin
White, Roddy
Jones, Julio
Wallace, Mike
Finneran, Brian
Galloway, Joey
Poole, Keith
Williamson, Troy
Stallworth, Donte'

10/19/2014
12/30/2012
12/10/1995
10/12/2014
9/16/2007
12/15/2002
10/12/2003
11/5/2017
11/9/2003
10/7/2001
12/9/2012
1/12/1997
11/10/2014
12/6/2009
1/10/2004
12/13/1998
12/30/2012
10/26/2008
9/19/1999
9/30/2007
12/8/2002
10/22/2000
9/10/1995
12/19/2016
9/15/2013
12/4/2006
12/5/1999
11/5/1995
11/27/2016
1/17/2016
10/11/1998
9/13/1998
12/8/1996
11/12/1995
10/1/1995
12/24/2017
11/13/2011
10/29/2006
11/29/1998
10/26/1997
11/19/2000
12/10/2017
11/26/2017
10/5/2014
9/11/2011
12/13/2009
10/16/2005
12/6/2015
12/28/2014
12/11/2011
12/23/2010
11/24/2002
10/13/2002
1/2/2000
9/17/2006
12/18/2005

at Green Bay

at New Orleans
San Francisco
at Cincinnati
Houston

at Pittsburgh

at Indianapolis
Atlanta

Tampa Bay

at San Francisco
Atlanta

at Green Bay

at Philadelphia
Tampa Bay

at St. Louis
Washington

at New Orleans
Arizona
Jacksonville
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati

San Francisco
at Buffalo

at Washington
at Buffalo

at Philadelphia
St. Louis

at San Francisco
at Oakland
Seattle

at Dallas

at New Orleans
at San Francisco
at St. Louis
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Tennessee
Dallas

at New York Jets
Atlanta

at Minnesota
Minnesota

at New York Jets
Chicago

at Arizona

at New England
at Detroit

at New Orleans
at Atlanta
Atlanta

at Pittsburgh
Atlanta

at Dallas

New Orleans

at Minnesota

at New Orleans

[y
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121
121
121
120
120
120
119
118
118
118
117
117
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
114
114
112
112
111
111
111
111
111
110
110
110
110
110
110
108
107
107
107
107
107
106
105
105
105
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
102
102
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Johnson, Keyshawn
Gadsden, Oronde
Dwight, Tim
Dawkins, Sean
Mathis, Terance
Henderson, Devery
Clayton, Mark
Wilson, Cedrick
Horn, Joe

Bruce, Isaac

T POSTSEASON

9/14/2003
11/4/2001
11/28/1999
11/1/1998
12/17/1995
10/7/2007
10/15/2006
11/14/2004
11/10/2002
9/17/1995

at Tampa Bay

at Miami
Atlanta

New Orleans
Atlanta

at New Orleans
at Baltimore

at San Francisco
New Orleans

St. Louis

[GBN) BN BN IF S oo I o) BNG) BN &) RNNe]

102
102
102
102
102
101
101
101
101
100
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